

**PIPE & SUPPLY**

ACT PIPE AND SUPPLY, INC
1400 GRAND AVE PKWY N
PFLUGERVILLE, TX 78660
512-252-7030
Fax 512-252-7026



Quotation

EXPIRATION DATE	QUOTE NUMBER
10/10/2025	S101256342
ACT PIPE AND SUPPLY, INC 1400 GRAND AVE PKWY N PFLUGERVILLE, TX 78660 512-252-7030 Fax 512-252-7026	
PAGE NO. 1 of 9	

QUOTE TO:

SHIP TO:

CITY OF SAN MARCOS
630 E. HOPKINS
SAN MARCOS, TX 78666

SHOP
2217 E McCarty Lane
SAN MARCOS, TX 78666

CUSTOMER NUMBER		CUSTOMER PO NUMBER		JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER		SALESPERSON	
52593		CENTERPOINT WL				MATTHEW HORTENSTINE	
WRITER			SHIP VIA	TERMS	SHIP DATE	ORDERED BY	
MATTHEW HORTENSTINE				Net Due 30th	08/14/2025	CASEY	
ORDER QTY	PRODUCT#	DESCRIPTION				UNIT PRICE	EXT PRICE
		ACT PIPE & SUPPLY BUYBOARD CONTRACT # 770-25 ***** JOB - CENTERPOINT WATERLINE LOCATION - SAN MARCOS PLANS DATE - 1/8/2024 ENGINEERING - WALKER PARTNERS QUOTE DATE - 8/12/2025 ***** 6) JACKING BORING 24" PIPE STEEL CASING 3/8" THICKNESS ----- 121LF 131048 24" STEEL CASING .375 WALL 83.000/ea 10043.00 4ea 25257 5381224WAES 12" X 24" WRAP AROUND 98.210/ea 392.84 END SEAL 19ea 99046 ^CSS8-1224-CDI-CR, STAINLESS STEEL 174.420/ea 3313.98 8" WIDE 2X2 W/ UHMW RUNNERS Subtotal ----- 13749.82 7) ENCASEMENT PIPE 24" STEEL 3/8" THICKNESS (DIRECT BURY) ----- 149LF 131048 24" STEEL CASING .375 WALL 83.000/ea 12367.00 4ea 25257 5381224WAES 12" X 24" WRAP AROUND 98.210/ea 392.84 END SEAL					

** Continued on Next Page **



Quotation

EXPIRATION DATE	QUOTE NUMBER	PAGE NO.
10/10/2025	S101256342	2 of 9

ORDER QTY	PRODUCT#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXT PRICE
23ea	99046	^CSS8-1224-CDI-CR, STAINLESS STEEL 8" WIDE 2X2 W/ UHMW RUNNERS	174.420/ea	4011.66
		Subtotal -----		16771.50
		9) PIPE 12" DIA C900 DR14 **NOTE** PIPE JOINT RESTRAINTS CALCULATED PER PROVIDED TABLES (SHEET C005) FINAL COUNTS TO BE APPROVED BY CONTRACTOR. -----		
3000ft	8482	502141200 12" DR14 CLASS 200 C900 PVC PIPE - 20' LENGTHS	45.540/ft	136620.00
3ea	15311	596010125 12" X 1000' ROLL DETECTABLE BLUE WATER TAPE	122.930/ea	368.79
44ea	115823	29131200F 12" AUSTIN RESTRAINT HARNESS FOR PVC FOREIGN	273.090/ea	12015.96
		Subtotal -----		149004.75
		10) PIPE 16" DIA PVC C900 DR18 -----		
20ft	8758	502181600 16" DR18 CLASS 235 C905 PVC PIPE - 20' LENGTHS	48.010/ft	960.20
		Subtotal -----		960.20
		11) WET CONNECTION *SHOWN TO CONNECT TO EX 16"X16" TEE, ADDITIONAL 16"X16" TEE QUOTED IF NEEDED -----		
1ea	25466	22011616F 16" X 16" DI COMPACT MJ TEE C153 FOREIGN	1508.000/ea	1508.00
2ea	106887	29111600FAUS 16" EPOXY RESTRAINT KIT FOR PVC W/ FLUORO WEDGE FOREIGN	384.980/ea	769.96
		Subtotal -----		2277.96
		12) DI FITTINGS -----		
1ea	25456	22011612F 16" X 12" DI COMPACT MJ	1194.800/ea	1194.80

** Continued on Next Page **



Quotation

EXPIRATION DATE	QUOTE NUMBER	PAGE NO.
10/10/2025	S101256342	3 of 9

ORDER QTY	PRODUCT#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXT PRICE
1ea	26543	TEE C153 FOREIGN	571.810/ea	571.81
7ea	1673	22061606F 16" X 6" DI COMPACT MJ REDUCER C153 FOREIGN	459.910/ea	3219.37
9ea	25948	22381206F 12" X 6" DI COMPACT MJ SWIVEL TEE C153 FOREIGN	393.720/ea	3543.48
2ea	26100	22031200F 12" DI COMPACT MJ 45 BEND C153 FOREIGN	343.910/ea	687.82
3ea	26229	22041200F 12" DI COMPACT MJ 22-1/2 BEND C153 FOREIGN	322.750/ea	968.25
3ea	106887	22051200F 12" DI COMPACT MJ 11-1/4 BEND C153 FOREIGN	384.980/ea	1154.94
43ea	10805	29111600FAUS 16" EPOXY RESTRAINT KIT FOR PVC W/ FLUORO WEDGE FOREIGN	186.670/ea	8026.81
1ea	10573	29111200F 12" MEGA-LUG KIT FOR PVC FOREIGN	70.270/ea	70.27
1ea	11523	29100600F 6" MEGA-LUG KIT FOR DI FOREIGN	104.810/ea	104.81
		503900029 29" X 200' ROLL 8 MIL POLYWRAP		
		Subtotal -----		19542.36
		13) 1" DIA SHORT WATER SERVICE RELAY		
11ea	29687	406-1320X09CC 12.75-13.20 X 1" JCM DBL SS STRAP CC SERVICE SADDLE COATED	110.550/ea	1216.05
11ea	23984	FB1000-4-Q-NL 1" FORD CC X QUICK JOINT FOR CTS BALL CORP STOP **NO LEAD**	89.550/ea	985.05
110ft	12388	504550100 1" SDR9 CTS BLUE POLYETHYLENE SERVICE TUBING- 100FT ROLL	0.640/ft	70.40
22ea	30910	INSERT-52 1" FORD INSERT STIFFENER FOR POLYETHYLENE TUBING	2.120/ea	46.64
11ea	5581	BA43-342W-Q-NL 3/4" X 1" FORD QUICK JOINT FOR CTS X MTR SWV NUT ANGLE BALL VALVE **NO LEAD**	165.590/ea	1821.49
11ea	67338	DFW37C-12-AF1MA SAN MARCOS SINGLE SERVICE METER	124.540/ea	1369.94
500ft	15723	BOX W/ LID 596070105 #12 TRACER WIRE BLUE	0.220/ft	110.00

** Continued on Next Page **



Quotation

EXPIRATION DATE	QUOTE NUMBER	PAGE NO.
10/10/2025	S101256342	4 of 9

ORDER QTY	PRODUCT#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXT PRICE
		500' ROLL		
		Subtotal -----		5619.57
		14) 1" DIA SHORT WATER SERVICE RELAY - DUAL -----		
2ea	29687	406-1320X09CC 12.75-13.20 X 1" JCM DBL SS STRAP CC SERVICE SADDLE COATED	110.550/ea	221.10
2ea	23984	FB1000-4-Q-NL 1" FORD CC X QUICK JOINT FOR CTS BALL CORP STOP **NO LEAD**	89.550/ea	179.10
40ft	12388	504550100 1" SDR9 CTS BLUE POLYETHYLENE SERVICE TUBING- 100FT ROLL	0.640/ft	25.60
4ea	30910	INSERT-52 1" FORD INSERT STIFFENER FOR POLYETHYLENE TUBING	2.120/ea	8.48
2ea	21122	U48-43-Q-NL 1" FORD CTS QUICK JOINT X 3/4" MIPT X 7-1/2" U-BRANCH PIECE **NO LEAD**	63.390/ea	126.78
4ea	5156	BA13-332W-NL 3/4" FORD FIPT X MTR SWV NUT ANGLE BALL METER VALVE **NO LEAD**	97.180/ea	388.72
2ea	91348	DFW38C-14-AF1MA SAN MARCOS DOUBLE SERVICE METER BOX W/ LID	182.250/ea	364.50
		Subtotal -----		1314.28
		15) 1" DIA LONG WATER SERVICE RELAY -----		
1ea	29687	406-1320X09CC 12.75-13.20 X 1" JCM DBL SS STRAP CC SERVICE SADDLE COATED	110.550/ea	110.55
1ea	23984	FB1000-4-Q-NL 1" FORD CC X QUICK JOINT FOR CTS BALL CORP STOP **NO LEAD**	89.550/ea	89.55
50ft	12388	504550100 1" SDR9 CTS BLUE POLYETHYLENE SERVICE TUBING- 100FT ROLL	0.640/ft	32.00
2ea	30910	INSERT-52 1" FORD INSERT STIFFENER	2.120/ea	4.24

** Continued on Next Page **



Quotation

EXPIRATION DATE	QUOTE NUMBER	PAGE NO.
10/10/2025	S101256342	5 of 9

ORDER QTY	PRODUCT#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXT PRICE
1ea	5581	FOR POLYETHYLENE TUBING BA43-342W-Q-NL 3/4" X 1" FORD QUICK JOINT FOR CTS X MTR SWV NUT ANGLE BALL VALVE **NO LEAD**	165.590/ea	165.59
1ea	67338	DFW37C-12-AF1MA SAN MARCOS SINGLE SERVICE METER BOX W/ LID	124.540/ea	124.54
Subtotal -----				526.47
17) 12" DIA GATE VALVES -----				
5ea	5877	12W11200MU 12" MUELLER AWWA R/W MJ GATE VALVE A-2361-23 (120A236123LN 9000)	2620.870/ea	13104.35
5ea	9587	7001562CF #562-S 24-36 ADJ VALVE BOX COMPLETE FOREIGN	111.430/ea	557.15
10ea	10805	29111200F 12" MEGA-LUG KIT FOR PVC FOREIGN	186.670/ea	1866.70
5ea	20783	512Z2VSEX 2'-0" VALVE STEM EXTENSION	67.260/ea	336.30
Subtotal -----				15864.50
18) 16" DIA GATE VALVE -----				
1ea	5963	12W11600MU 16" MUELLER AWWA R/W MJ GATE VALVE O/L - 160A236123LN 9000	7964.480/ea	7964.48
1ea	9587	7001562CF #562-S 24-36 ADJ VALVE BOX COMPLETE FOREIGN	111.430/ea	111.43
2ea	106887	29111600FAUS 16" EPOXY RESTRAINT KIT FOR PVC W/ FLUORO WEDGE FOREIGN	384.980/ea	769.96
1ea	20783	512Z2VSEX 2'-0" VALVE STEM EXTENSION	67.260/ea	67.26
Subtotal -----				8913.13
19) AUTOMATIC FLUSH VALVE AND METER ASSEMBLY -----				
1ea	124788	12" X 2" MJ ECC TAP CAP	291.410/ea	291.41
1ea	10805	29111200F 12" MEGA-LUG KIT FOR PVC FOREIGN	186.670/ea	186.67

** Continued on Next Page **



Quotation

EXPIRATION DATE	QUOTE NUMBER	PAGE NO.
10/10/2025	S101256342	6 of 9

ORDER QTY	PRODUCT#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXT PRICE
2ea	9974	0192040 2 X 12 STD GAL NIPPLE IMPORT	12.530/ea	25.06
1ea	7163	12W50200MU 2" MUELLER AWWA R/W SE GATE VALVE A-2361-08 (020A236208LN 9000)	414.170/ea	414.17
1ea	9587	7001562CF #562-S 24-36 ADJ VALVE BOX COMPLETE FOREIGN	111.430/ea	111.43
20ft	9866	502800200 2" SCH80 PVC PIPE S/W- BELLED-END	2.250/ea	45.00
3ea	25365	80120 2" HARCO 90 BEND FOR DI-IPS	80.040/ea	240.12
6ea	24829	60-100-02 2" HARCO KNUCKLE JOINT RESTRAINT ASSEMBLY	48.020/ea	288.12
4ea	21037	EZWS00023802003 2.38 S.B. EZ-W SEAL AND RESTRAINT COUPLING	270.550/ea	1082.20
1ea	31059	61011018NL 2" X 6" BRASS NIPPLE **NO LEAD**	27.160/ea	27.16
2ea	5936	BF13-777W-NL 2" FORD FIPT X FLG BALL METER VALVE **NO LEAD**	386.420/ea	772.84
2ea	33180	61331101NL 2" OVAL METER FLANGE BOLT & NUT SET ONLY **NO LEAD**	11.350/ea	22.70
1ea	55263	2" SENSUS OMNI T2 METER WITH ICE TRPL TOUCH READ	1674.120/ea	1674.12
1ea	22457	78C090104 DFW1730CH-18-AF1MBA METER BOX FOR IRRIGATION W/ ANTI-FLOAT LID F/ SAN MARCOS	374.720/ea	374.72
1ea	31090	61011026NL 2" X 24" BRASS NIPPLE **NO LEAD**	116.500/ea	116.50
1ea	12202	16200200NL 2" BRASS BALL VALVE **NO LEAD**	39.330/ea	39.33
1ea	22259	78C060105 1200 SERIES SINGLE BOX & LID W/ PLASTIC READER	23.350/ea	23.35
1ea	9587	7001562CF #562-S 24-36 ADJ VALVE BOX COMPLETE FOREIGN	111.430/ea	111.43
1ea	78147	HG1AIN2PVC018LPLG HG1 FLUSHING UNIT, AIR GAP, INTERNAL CONTROLLER, 2" VALVE AND PIPING, 18" BURY DEPTH, LOW PROFILE, LIGHT GREEN ENCLOSURE (CITY OF SAN MARCOS SPEC)	3863.410/ea	3863.41
Subtotal -----				9709.74

** Continued on Next Page **



Quotation

EXPIRATION DATE	QUOTE NUMBER	PAGE NO.
10/10/2025	S101256342	7 of 9

ORDER QTY	PRODUCT#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXT PRICE
		20) FIRE HYDRANT W/ 6" GATE VALVE -----		
7ea	5572	12W10600MU 6" MUELLER AWWA R/W MJ GATE VALVE A-2361-23 (060A236123LN 9000)	810.690/ea	5674.83
7ea	9587	7001562CF #562-S 24-36 ADJ VALVE BOX COMPLETE FOREIGN	111.430/ea	780.01
140lf	10457	5033500600 6" CLASS 350 DI P/O PIPE C/L	26.790/lf	3750.60
1ea	11516	503900018 18" X 200' ROLL 8 MIL POLYWRAP	69.330/ea	69.33
7ea	160158	11NST50MUSL 5'0" BURY MUELLER SILVER NST FIRE HYDRANT	2889.230/ea	20224.61
7ea	1874	22470600F 6" DI MJ BOLT & GASKET SET C153 FOREIGN	29.080/ea	203.56
14ea	10573	29100600F 6" MEGA-LUG KIT FOR DI FOREIGN	70.270/ea	983.78
7ea	78357	PTHM500-60-O W/ RB3S-PS 5' HYDRANT MARKER W/ BRACKET, SET SCREW, ROD AND 3" WIDE REFLECTIVE BAND	37.500/ea	262.50
1ea	15658	596060107 BLUE 2-WAY REFLECTIVE HYDRANT MARKER	4.830/ea	4.83
		Subtotal -----		31954.05
		21) PERMANENT DISINFECTION WATER SAMPLE PORT -----		
4ea	18691	317-00132009-000 12.75-13.20 X 1" S.B. CC SST DBL STRAP SERVICE SADDLE COATED	92.840/ea	371.36
4ea	23984	FB1000-4-Q-NL 1" FORD CC X QUICK JOINT FOR CTS BALL CORP STOP **NO LEAD**	89.550/ea	358.20
100ft	12271	504500100 1" SDR9 CTS POLYETHYLENE SERVICE TUBING - 100FT ROLL	0.650/ft	65.00
2ea	30910	INSERT-52 1" FORD INSERT STIFFENER FOR POLYETHYLENE TUBING	2.120/ea	4.24
4ea	5581	BA43-342W-Q-NL 3/4" X 1" FORD QUICK JOINT FOR CTS X MTR SWV NUT ANGLE BALL VALVE **NO LEAD**	165.590/ea	662.36
4ea	67338	DFW37C-12-AF1MA SAN MARCOS SINGLE SERVICE METER	132.840/ea	531.36

** Continued on Next Page **



Quotation

EXPIRATION DATE	QUOTE NUMBER	PAGE NO.
10/10/2025	S101256342	8 of 9

ORDER QTY	PRODUCT#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXT PRICE
4ea	91309	BOX W/ LID MODEL 900L SAMPLING STATION	429.410/ea	1717.64
		Subtotal -----		3710.16
DUE TO GLOBAL SUPPLY CHAIN ISSUES, ACT PRODUCT PRICING IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON THE CURRENT PRICE AT THE TIME OF SHIPMENT,AND AVAILABILITY IS NOT GUARANTEED.			Subtotal	279918.49
			S&H Charges	0.00
			Estimated Tax	0.00
			Total	279918.49



Quotation

EXPIRATION DATE	QUOTE NUMBER	PAGE NO.
10/10/2025	S101256342	9 of 9

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This quotation is based on ACT's interpretation of the engineer's plans and specification and is not guaranteed for accuracy or completeness.

Prices do not include sales tax unless noted otherwise.

All pipe prices are subject to manufacturer's shipping schedules, availability and order terms as noted below.

NOTICE: Prices are for estimating purposes only. Prices are not firm, and the price will be the current price in effect at the time of shipment. Proposal prices are based upon order for the total quantity, for immediate shipment.

This proposal is contingent upon the Buyer's acceptance of ACT's Terms and Conditions of Sale. The complete Terms and Conditions of Sale which are applicable to this proposal can be seen on ACT's website at www.actpipe.com under 'Customer Resources' and 'Terms and Conditions' and ACT's Terms and Conditions of Sale are a part hereof and are incorporated herein by reference. ACT objects to all other terms and conditions. ACT is not responsible for delays or shortage of product due to causes beyond ACT's reasonable control.

THE BUYER'S SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE WARRANTY, IF ANY, IS THAT PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER OF THE GOODS AND MATERIALS, AND SUCH WARRANTY, IF ANY, EXTENDS ONLY TO THE ORIGINAL BUYER. ACT MAKES NO EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES. ACT HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, WHETHER IMPLIED BY OPERATION OF LAW OR OTHERWISE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ACT SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY COSTS OF INSTALLATION OR REPAIR OF THE GOODS AND MATERIALS SOLD BY ACT.

IN NO EVENT, WILL ACT BE LIABLE FOR PERSONAL INJURIES, DEATH OR PROPERTY LOSS OR DAMAGE OR ANY OTHER LOSS, DAMAGE, COST OF REPAIRS OR INCIDENTAL, PUNITIVE, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR LIQUIDATED DAMAGES OF ANY KIND, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER BASED UPON BREACH OF WARRANTY, BREACH OF CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, NEGLIGENCE (INCLUDING ACTIVE, PASSIVE, SOLE, JOINT, CONCURRENT OR GROSS NEGLIGENCE), STATUTE OR ANY OTHER CAUSE.

BUYER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES THAT UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES, AND IN NO EVENT, SHALL ACT'S LIABILITY, IF ANY, EXCEED THE NET SALES PRICE OF THE DEFECTIVE GOODS AND/OR MATERIALS ABOVE WHICH AMOUNT BUYER AGREES TO RELEASE, PROTECT, DEFEND, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS ACT.

Buyer should carefully review all takeoffs and estimates for correct quantities, calculations, and material descriptions. ACT will not be responsible for any errors and/or omissions contained within the Proposal.

With respect to PVC piping orders, Buyer acknowledges and understands that due to economic matters beyond the reasonable control of ACT, including, but not limited to, unanticipated escalation of PVC material and resin pricing, high worldwide demand and limitations on supplies of PVC piping, resin and the materials incorporated therein, the pricing and availability for all PVC, resin and products derived therefrom, shall be subject to change and/or cancellation without advance notice and regardless of whether orders have been placed and deposits paid by Buyer. In such cases, Buyer shall have the option to either (i) to agree to pay the increased pricing for all orders for which PVC piping or its derived products are involved and accept the revised schedule for delivery associated with such orders; or (ii) to cancel the order in which case and subject always to the prior consent of the PVC piping manufacturer, Buyer's deposit, if any, shall be returned to Buyer by ACT and this order shall terminate and ACT shall have no further liability to Buyer for the order. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL ACT HAVE ANY LIABILITY TO BUYER FOR ANY CLAIMS, DAMAGES, COSTS, OR EXPENSE ARISING OUT OF THE SUPPLY OF PVC PIPING AND BUYER IRREVOCABLY RELEASES ACT THEREFROM AND REGARDLESS OF WHETHER SUCH CLAIMS, DAMAGES, COSTS OR EXPENSES WERE CAUSED OR CONTRIBUTED TO BY ACT'S BREACH OF WARRANTY, BREACH OF CONTRACT, STRICT LIABILITY, NEGLIGENCE (INCLUDING ACTIVE, PASSIVE, SOLE, JOINT, CONCURRENT OR GROSS NEGLIGENCE), STATUTE OR ANY OTHER CAUSE.

Tariffs: If after the date of this bid, quote, or purchase order, the US Government or any other Country, implements any new or increased tariffs, duties, or other governmental imposed costs on products or materials included in the bid, quote or purchase order, the price shall be adjusted to reflect the actual increased cost to ACT Pipe & Supply, Inc. The customer shall be promptly notified of any increase in cost. Failure to reach an agreement on a price adjustment shall not relieve the customer's obligation to pay the documented increase in cost.

This Quotation is made by Seller at the request of Buyer. Buyer acknowledges that Seller is not familiar with the business practices of Buyer, specifically including Buyer's involvement with DBE participation as that term is defined and regulated by 49 CFR 26.55. Accordingly, Seller shall presume compliance by Buyer and any assignees of Buyer with all DBE requirements required by Federal or State law. Any DBE participation shall require the DBE perform a commercially useful function.